The term of this MOU shall commence upon its execution date and continue
through June 30, 2026.  Any additional renewals commencing after July 1, 2026,
will be subject to approval by County and Agency.

III. FUNDING

The Agency shall receive funds from County in the amount of Two Million, Four
Hundred Thousand, Dollars ($2,400,000), for GRYD services as detailed in the
Budget (Attachment A). Any changes to the Budget require the signed written
approval of both parties.

IV. AGENCY RESPONSIBILITIES

Subject to JJCPA Funding, the Agency will provide gang prevention and intervention